### 503377415 07/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. MCCUE	06/16/2015
THOMAS MONTGOMERY	06/19/2015
TEODORO A. MESA	06/16/2015
THOMAS USTACH	06/16/2015
TIMOTHY DAVID STRATFORD	07/01/2015
ROBERT DAVIDSON	06/23/2015
RUSSELL HARRIS	07/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCCUE CORPORATION
Street Address:	13 CENTENNIAL DRIVE
City:	PEABODY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01960

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14264288

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER ST.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40039-110001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015	

PATENT 503377415 REEL: 035971 FRAME: 0213

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page5.tif

source=40039-110001ASSIGN#page6.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035971 FRAME: 0214

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 40039-110001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, David S. McCue of 3 Norton's Point, Manchester, MA, 01944, Thomas Montgomery of 8 Conner Lane, Newfields, NH 03856, Teodoro A. Mesa of 80 Jackson Street, Lynn, MA, 01902, Thomas Ustach of 11 Overlook Ridge Drive, Apt. 031, Revere, MA 02151, Timothy David Stratford of 66 Albion Place, Campbell Park, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK9 4AB, United Kingdom, Robert Davidson of 3 Chapel Lane, Clipston, Market Harborough, LE16 9RL, United Kingdom, and Russell Harris of 70 Knaves Hill, Leighton Buzzard, LU72UD, United Kingdom, hereby assign to McCue Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 13 Centennial Drive, Peabody, MA 01960, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DOOR FRAME PROTECTION APPARATUS, filed 4/29/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/264,288, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 16-16-2015	David S. McCue
STATE OF MASSACHUSETS) SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared <b>David S. McCue</b> basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Debra McNamara Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 24, 2020	Notary Public Namada
Date:	Thomas Montgomery
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared <b>Thomas Montgomery</b> basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity signment.
	Notary Public

Date:	
	David S. McCue
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared <b>David S. McCue</b> basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
Date: 6/19/15	Thomas Montgomery
STATE OF	<i>'</i>
	who acknowledged having executed the same in each on this Assignment, the person or the entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 6/16/2015	Tepdoro A. Mesa
STATE OF MSSOCHULETS) SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Debra McNamara Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 24, 2020	Debra McMamara  Notary Public
Date: 66/16/7015	Homas Ustach
STATE OF MA ) SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Debra McNamara  Notary Public  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  My Commission Expires  April 24, 2020	Debla Manare Notary Public

Date:		<del></del>	Timothy David Stratford
WITNESS:	[A	Mar	
Name:	CALOLE	MARSH	
Address:	41 0		
	Mc CUE	INTERNAT	TONAL
WITNESS:			
Name:			<del></del>
Address:			
Date:			Robert Davidson
		•	NODEL DAVIDOU
WITNESS:	C CH-100	lace	
Name:	CALOLE I	MARSH	
Address:			
	McCue	INTERNA	<u>rio</u> nac
WITNESS:			
Name:		<del> </del>	_
Address:			

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 40039-110001

Date:		Russell Harris
WITNESS:	(I Mars	
Name:	CAROLE MAKSH	
Address:		
	McCue Internation	nal
WITNESS:		
Name:		
Address:		
406683.doc		

PATENT REEL: 035971 FRAME: 0220